BPA-CH360-120XXX : Isolated AC-DC Power Modules
Universal input; Main and Fan Outputs; 360W@12V/24V/48V/56V and 6W@12V
Phone: 973-594-1800
@2017 BluTek Power, Inc.
Dimensions: 140.0mm(L)×76.2mm(W)×34.8mm(H)---A version
Dimensions: 127.0mm(L)×76.2mm(W)×32.1mm(H)---B version
Description:

Leakage Current (264Vac) All    3.5 mA
Input Protection  Fuse in Line Input
BPA-CH360-120XXX : Isolated AC-DC Power Modules
Universal input; Main and Fan Outputs; 360W@12V/24V/48V/56V and 6W@12V
Phone: 973-594-1800
@2017 BluTek Power, Inc.
Electrical Specifications (continued)
Output Spec (Spec is required at +25℃ if not specification).
Parameters Condition and Description Min Mon Max Unit
Main Output
Voltage
Half load
condition
BPA-CH360-120 11.76 12.00 12.24 V
BPA-CH360-240 23.52 24.00 24.48 V
BPA-CH360-480 47.04 48.00 48.96 V
BPA-CH360-560 54.88 56.00 57.12 V
Fan Voltage >10% main
power
10.20 12.00 13.80 V
No trim function

@2017 BluTek Power, Inc.
3. Mechanical drawing for C version (with U-Bracket and cover)（FG. BPA-CH360-XXXC)
BPA-CH360-120XXX: Isolated AC-DC Power Modules
Universal input; Main and Fan Outputs; 360W@12V/24V/48V and 6W@12V
Order Information
Assigned Project Name
Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current
Fan Power
Voltage
Fan Power
Current Product Name Note
90VAC-264VAC 12Vdc 0－30A 12Vdc 0-0.5A BPA-CH360-120A With thermal Plate
90VAC-264VAC 24Vdc 0－15A 12Vdc 0-0.5A BPA-CH360-240A With thermal Plate
90VAC-264VAC 48Vdc 0－7.5A 12Vdc 0-0.5A BPA-CH360-480A With thermal Plate
90VAC-264VAC 56Vdc 0－6.4A 12Vdc 0-0.5A BPA-CH360-560A With thermal Plate
90VAC-264VAC 12Vdc 0－30A 12Vdc 0-0.5A BPA-CH360-120B Without thermal plate
90VAC-264VAC 24Vdc 0－15A 12Vdc 0-0.5A BPA-CH360-240B Without thermal plate
90VAC-264VAC 48Vdc 0－7.5A 12Vdc 0-0.5A BPA-CH360-480B Without thermal plate
90VAC-264VAC 56Vdc 0－6.4A 12Vdc 0-0.5A BPA-CH360-560B Without thermal plate
90VAC-264VAC 12Vdc 0－30A 12Vdc 0-0.5A BPA-CH360-120C With U-Bracket and
Cover
90VAC-264VAC 24Vdc 0－15A 12Vdc 0-0.5A BPA-CH360-240C With U-Bracket and
Cover
90VAC-264VAC 48Vdc 0－7.5A 12Vdc 0-0.5A BPA-CH360-480C With U-Bracket and
Cover
90VAC-264VAC 56Vdc 0－6.4A 12Vdc 0-0.5A BPA-CH360-560C With U-Bracket and
Cover
Note: Fan power voltage is non-regulated, pls see definition for detail
Change History
Item Version Change List Signature Date